
M/s.SERVALAKSHMI PAPER LIMITED  
(UNDER LIQUIDATION) 

ORDERED BY HON’BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL 
CHENNAI BENCH, CHENNAI 

CA/152/IB/2018 in CP/514/IB/CB/2017  
 

 
DETAILS OF LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS ALONG WITH THE AMOUNT OF  

CLAIMS ADMITTED 
(Pursuant to claims received on or before 01.06.2018) 

 
S. 
No 

Creditor's  Name Claim 
submitted 

(Amount in Rs.) 

Admitted Claim 
(Amount in Rs.) 

Extent to which 
debts or dues are 

secured or 
unsecured if 
applicable 

The 
proofs 

admitted 
or 

rejected in 
part and 

the proofs 
wholly 

rejected 
FINANCIAL CREDITORS CLAIMS  

1 Indian Overseas Bank 
No:11/952, Cross Cut 
Road, Gandhipuram, 
Coimbatore – 641 012 
 

338,04,72,538.00 338,04,72,538.00 For Term Loans and 
Working Capital – 
Primary Security 
Pari-passu first charge 
on the entire block assets 
including equitable 
mortgage followed by 
Regd. Memorandum of 
345 Acres of Land 
(including land area of 50 
acres earmarked for the 
power plant) with the 
building constructed 
thereon in Kodaganallur, 
Vaduganpatti & 
Vettuvankulam villages in 
Tirunelveli District, Tamil 
Nadu, and hypothecation 
of Plant & Machinery in 
Kodaganallur, 
Vaduganpatti & 
Vettuvankulam villages in 
Tirunelveli Dt, Tamil 
Nadu, and hypothecation 
of Plant & Machinery 
Sundry Fixed Assets etc., 
of the paper plant and 
power plant of the 
company (existing & 
future) on pari passu 
basis among all bankers, 
for Term Loans and First 
Charge on the entire 
current assets of the 
company on pari-passu 
basis among the bankers 
for the working capital 
limits  
Collateral  - in lieu of 
CDR sanction conditions 
Pledge of 100% of 
unencumbered shares of 
Promoters (52% of share 
capital of the company) 
in the company in favour 
of lenders 
Personal Guarantees of  
(i) Shri. R. Ramasamy - 
Promoter Director, 
 (ii) Shri. Shivaram 
Prasad - Managing 
Director 
Corporate Guarantee of 

Fully  
Admitted  

2 Pridhvi Asset 
Reconstruction & 
Securitisation 
Company Ltd 
D.No.1-55, Raja 
Praasadamu, 4th

158,30,89,052.00 

 
Floor, Wing I, Plot 
no:6,6A,6B, Botanical 
Garden Road, 
Kondapur, Hyderabad 
– 500 084 

158,30,89,052.00 Fully  
Admitted 

3 Asset Reconstruction 
Company India Ltd 
 
The Ruby, 10th

185,57,59,287.00 

 Floor, 
29 Senapti Bapat 
Marg,Dadar (West), 
Mumbai – 400 028 

185,57,59,287.00 Fully  
Admitted 



Danalakshmi Paper Mill 
Pvt. Ltd, in lieu of CDR 
Sanction only. 
Additional Security 
Second Charge on the 
house property at 12, 
Bharthi Park Road, 7th 
Cross Colony, 
Coimbatore already 
mortgage to SBI 
extended  (Rs.3.05 Crore 
on the date of EM 
created) - in lieu of CDR 
sanctions 

 Total 681,93,20,877.00 681,93,20,877.00   
 

 
OPERATIONAL CREDITORS CLAIMS  

 
S. 
No 

Name Address Claim 
Submitted 

Claim 
Admitted Extent to 

which 
debts or 
dues are 

secured or 
unsecured 

if 
applicable 

The 
proofs 
admitte

d or 
rejected 
in part 
and the 
proofs 
wholly 

rejected 
1 S Thangavelu, 

Cost 
Accountant 

Subhakeerthi, 25, Sri 
Ganapathy Gardens, 
Ganapathy,  
Coimbatore - 641006 

50,000.00 50,000.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

2 Bharat 
Sanchar 
Nigam Limited, 
Coimbatore 

Chief Accounts Officer 
(SLR) O/O Principle 
General Manager, No 2 
Bharathi Park Second 
Street,Coimbatore - 
641043 

5,13,590.00 5,13,590.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

3 Sunshine 
Paper & 
Boards 

No 4-8-3/25, J D 
Enclave, Putlibowli, 
Beside Pathar-Ki-
Masjid, Hyderabad - 
500012,  Telangana 

6,42,301.00 5,00,000.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

4 ION Exchange 
(India) Limited 

6-3-347/9, Plot No 134, 
4th Floor Riviera 
Apartments, 
Dwarakapuri Colony, 
Punjagutta, 
Hyderabad,Telangana 
- 500082 

12,38,183.00 6,75,053.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

5 Kuttuva 
Silicates 
Private Limited 

5A, New No 17 New 
Teppakulam Colony, 
Near Annai 
Chandramathi Mahal, 
Madurai - 625009 

3,24,181.00 79,817.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

6 Deepak 
Carrying 
Corporation 

B-208, Venus 
Parkland, Vejalpur 
Police, Chowky 
Vejalpur Ahmedabad - 
380051 

4,34,154.00 2,84,900.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

7 Shah Cargo 
Movers 

No 11, Second Floor, 
Swastika Center Opp 
Transport Nagar,  
Narol Char Rasta, 
Narol Ahmedabad 

5,92,280.00 3,92,000.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 



admitted 
8 Jesmin Print 64 D, Peer Saibo 

Street Colombo 12 Sri 
Lanka 

20,25,268.16 12,23,636.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

9 Deepak Nitrite 
Ltd 

Aaditya-1, National 
Highway No 8 Chhani 
Road Vadodara - 
390024  

1,99,45,187.00 1,23,45,010.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

10 Bharat 
Petroleum 
Corporation 
Limited, 
Maduari  

37, Thiruparakundram 
Road Pasumalai 
Madurai - 625004  

2,23 ,517.00 2,23,517.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

11 Surat Goods 
Transport 
Private Limited 

Viraj Impax 47 P.D. 
Mello Road Mumbai - 
400009  

9,45,968.00 6,00,000.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

12 Chemi Colours 
Co 

3/2 KCL Building 
Mangalam Road 
Parapalayam Tiruppur 
- 641604 

23,93,043.00 23,86,273.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

13 Agarwal Coal 
Corporation P 
Ltd 

Agarwal House 5, 
Yeshwant Colony Y.N. 
Road Indore - 452003 

6,53,63,812.00 5,29,38,875.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

14 Pon Pure 
Chemical India 
Private Ltd 

No 32, H-Block, 15th 
Main Road Anna Nagar 
Chennai - 600040 

66,12,803.00 33,22,898.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

15 Wires & 
Fabriks (S.A.) 
Ltd 

63, Industrial Area 
Jhotwara Jaipur - 
302012  

7,80,678.00 4,26,799.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

16 Sakthi Energy 
Private Ltd 

Clarion House First 
Floor, S-8 Thiru-Vi-Ka 
Industrial Estate 
Guindy, Chennai - 
600032 

19,33,70,980.00 10,62,04,523.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

17 Kalivannan 
Equipment 
Hiring 
Agencies 

23/9, North Madha 
Church Road 
Royapuram Chennai - 
600013  

5,23,810.00 3,18,970.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

18 Amazon 
Papyrus 
Chemicals 
Private Ltd 

7-B, Anrich Industrial 
Estate IDA Bollaram 
Sanga Reddy District 
Telangana - 502325  

39,17,227.00 38,16,241.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

19 Triveni Chem 
Trade 

No 51, Padmanabha 
Nagar 5th Street Adyar 
Chennai - 600020 

23,34,696.00 11,81,581.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 



claim 
admitted 

20 R V 
Refractories 

No 58, Balaji Nagar 
Avarampalayam Road 
Coimbatore - 641044  

2,94,073.00 2,94,073.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

21 Bharati 
Fabricators 

Vill-Dhabba Salooni 
Post Khurrampur 
District Saharanpur 
U.P. - 247129 

7,38,371.00 5,52,540.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

22 Sri Vishnu 
Chemical 

10/54, Lakshmiah 
Street Shevapet Salem 
- 636002  

5,12,961.00 3,78,000.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

23 Euro Overseas 
& Trading 
BVBA General 
Power of 
Attorney holder  
Paper Fiber 
Impex/Indian 
Agent. 

Indian Agent : B-93-
B,Panchsheel Vihar 
New Delhi-110017 
Operational 
Creditor:Langegang 
12/1,2000 
Antwerp,Belgium 

13,80,800.00 13,80,800.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

24 GTC Coal Pvt 
Ltd 

2nd Floor. Ruby 
Complex 
172(235),Linghi Chetty 
Street Chennai - 600 
001  

2,80,00,140.00  1,64,76,426.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

25 Devendran 
Coal 
International 
Pvt Ltd 

Deivendran House 4A-
5, Periyasamy Road 
East R.S.Puram 
Coimbatore - 641002 

62,67,848.00 31,91,916.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

26 Anchor Tapes 
Industries 

No:10/2, Chakarapani 
Road Guindy Chennai - 
600032  

1,80,414.00 1,02,802.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

27 Century 
Cartons 

711, Amman Nagar 
Denkanikotta Main 
Road Dinnur Hosur - 
635109 

4,00,000.00 4,00,000.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

28 Saganna 
Industrial 
Spares 

H.O.No:256,North Masi 
Street Madurai - 
625001 B.O.187-A, SN 
High Road Tirunelveli - 
627 001 

4,26,661.00 2,53,507.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

29 Sical 
Multimodal and 
Rail Transport 
Ltd 

Corporate office: No.32 
Rajaji Salai,Chennai - 
600 001 B.O. 
1297/1,2,3A,3B,Madur
ai Bye Pass Road 
Opp.Sipcot 
Office,Tuticorin - 
628101 

1,13,44,753.00 67,63,151.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

30 S.Krishnamoor
thy & Co, 
Chartered 
Accountants 

Kanapathy Towers III 
Floor,No.1391/A-1 
Sathy Road,Ganapathy 
Coimbatore - 641006 

17,11,000.00 17,11,000.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

31 Arjun 
Chemicals Pvt 
Ltd 

RVI Tower, 2ND 
Floor,149 Velachery 
Tambaram High Road 

45,31,872.00 37,40,883.00 Unsecured  Partially 
admitted 



Pallikaranai Chennai - 
600100 

32 Swasti Chem 
Private Limited 

101,Sathy Road Erode 
- 638003 Tamilnadu  

12,61,807.00 8,46,533.00 Unsecured Partially 
admitted 

33 Sankar 
Traders 

Marapalam Road 
Pattam 
Thiruvananthapuram - 
695004  

1,49,24,507.0
0 

1,49,24,507.
00 

Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

34 Sri Krishna 
Traders 

Marapalam Road 
Pattam 
Thiruvananthapuram - 
695004  

59,40,716.00 59,40,716.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

35 Vinayaka 
Traders 

Eruva P.O. Pathiyoor 
Village Kayamkulam 
Kerala - 690564 

49,92,659.00 45,07,496.00 Unsecured Partially 
admitted 

36 Janatha 
Papers 

20/625 P, 1st Floor 
M.K.Tower Court Road 
Manjeri - 676121 

20,97,884.00 16,13,560.00 Unsecured  Partially 
admitted 

37 Kerala Traders 5/500,Bye Pass 
Chandapadi 
Tirurangadi P.O - 
676306 Malappuam 
District, Kerala 

20,65,944.00 20,61,393.00 Unsecured Partially 
admitted 

38 Salvage 
Trading 

12/491,Vailathur 
Ponmudam P.O. Tirur, 
Mala,Kochi Kerala - 
682034 

9,43,985.00 9,43,985.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

39 Kattakkakam 
Traders 

Adooparambu 
Muvattupuzha Kochy - 
686661  

16,33,920.00 16,33,920.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

40 Enn Bee 
Enterprises 

IX/587,Thaikkavu 
Junction N.H.17 
Road,Muvattupuzha 
Cheranellore P.O. 
Kochi,Kerala - 682034 

1,41,675.00 46,861.00 Unsecured Partially 
admitted 

41 E Rajaram & Co 17,East Masi Street 
Madurai - 625001   

5,28,858.00 5,28,858.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

42 Jagadheeswari R No.6/1,First Floor Sir 
CV Raman Road R S 
Puram Coimbatore - 
641002 

20,500.00 20,500.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

43 The Assistant 
Commissioner 
(ST) 

Palayamkottai 
Assesment Circle 
A.R.Line Road 
Palayamkottai 
Tirunelveli - 627002 

3,71,34,801.00 3,71,34,801.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

44 Quantum Coal 
Energy Private 
Ltd 

5-4-44,Kalai Nagar 3rd 
Main Road Madurai - 
625017  

1,32,07,587.00 77,66,613.00 Unsecured  Partially 
admitted 

45 Nalco Water 
India Ltd 

S.No.238/239,3rd Floor 
Quadra 1,Panchshil 
Magarpatta Road Sade 
Satra Nali, Pune - 
411028 Maharashtra 

2,50,19,426.00 2,39,96,501.00 Unsecured Partially 
admitted 

46 AMR Energy 
Resources Pvt 
Ltd. 

No.111-A,Anna Salai 
Guindy Chennai - 
600032  

65,54,719.00 49,91,185.00 Unsecured  Partially 
admitted 

47 Oilmax 
Systems Pvt 
Ltd 

38/2/12,Narhe Dhayari 
Road Narhe Pune - 
411041  

2,07,454.00 2,07,454.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

48 Star Coal India 
Private Ltd 

Ground Floor,No.3 
Nathan 
Street,harrington Road 
Chetpet Chennai - 
600031 

1,58,76,536.00 1,33,29,632.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 
 



49 Income Tax 
Department-
TDS ward-2 
CBE 

1510,Mayflower Midcity 
Trichy Road 
Coimbatore - 641018  

60,26,884.00 60,26,884.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

50 The Regional 
PF 
Commissioner-
Tirunelvei 

EPFO Regional Office 
NGO B Colony 
Tirunelveli - 627007 

12,76,238.00 12,76,238.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

51 Jaypee Steels 431, Sanghrajka 
House, Room No 11 
Dr. D B Marg, Above 
Professional Courier 
Opera House Mumbai - 
400004 

5,87,928.00 2,24,400.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

52 K G Denim 
Limited 

City Office: 126, Arts 
College Road 
Coimbatore - 641018 
Regd Office: Then 
Thirumalai 
Jadayampalayam, 
Mettupalayam - 
641302 

2,50,06,204.00 1,88,01,654.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

53 Intercontinenta
l Pulp & Fibres 
Inc 

302, Sarthik 2 Opp 
Rajpath Club SG Road 
Ahmedabad - 380015 

11,64,813.80 11,64,813.80 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

54 Servall 
Engineering 
Works Private 
Ltd 

Mettupalayam Road 
Karamadai Coimbatore  

14,76,85,059.00 2,34,78,000.00 Unsecured  As  per 
records 

55 Sri Lakshmi 
Engineering 
Works 

Bettatharapuram 
Mettupalayam Road 
Karamadai - 641104  

21,50,562.00 21,50,562.00 Unsecured As  per 
records 

56 Vijayalakshmi 
Paper Mills 

Vilampatti Nilakottai 
Taluk Dindigul District - 
624219  

9,43,124.00 9,43,124.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

57 H M Brothers 
Limited 

71, Sengupta Street 
Ram Nagar 
Coimbatore - 641009  

5,53,255.00 2,25,562.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the 
tune of 
claim 
admitted 

58 Sri Balaha 
Chemicals 
Private Limited 

Padma Edifice, No. 
9(New No:2) Annai 
Nagammai Street 
R.A.Puram Chennai - 
600028 

11,96,563.00 11,96,563.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

59 Uma Paper 
Mart 

88, North Car Street 
Sivakasi - 626123   

7,37,201.00 5,00,000.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 

to the 
tune of 

claim 
admitted 

60 The Director of 
Electricity Tax 
and Chief 
Electrical 
Inspector to 
Government 

O/o.The Chief 
Electrical Inspectorate 
to Govt. Thiru-vi-ka. 
Industrial Estate 
Guindy Chennai - 
600032 

7,54,62,746.00 7,54,62,746.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

61 Vipa Lausannea 
S A 

Galaries Benjamin-
Constant 1 Case 
Postale 7700 CH-1002 
Lausanne Switzerland 

5,98,40,793.79 3,96,22,777.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 

to the 
tune of 

claim 
admitted 

 
 
 



 
EMPLOYEES CLAIMS 

S. 
No 

Name Address Claim 
Submitted 

Claim 
Admitted 

Extent to 
which debts 
or dues are 
secured or 
unsecured if 
applicable 

The 
proofs 
admitted 
or 
rejected 
in part 
and the 
proofs 
wholly 
rejected 

1 P Krishnaveni B101, Bhuvana 
Diamond Hill, 
Behind Codissia 
Trade Fair, NRI 
Garden, VK Village, 
Coimbatore - 
641035 

4,35,048.00 4,35,048.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

2 Mohamed hassan 14/2,M.N.P 1st 
North Street, Pettai, 
Tirunelveli Taluk 
Tirunelveli -627004 

1,59,070.00 1,54,040.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

3 D Vadivel New No 170/1, Old 
No 12/1 KPR Layout 
4th Street 
Singanallur 
Coimbatore - 
641005 

71,688.00 68,921.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

4 Jayachandran K 5/36, Kamaraj Street 
Jallipatti Post, 
Madathkulam Taluk 
Tirupur District - 
642112 Tamilnadu 

4,37,445.00 4,31,700.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

5 Sethuramalingam S 56/140, Ramalingar 
Street 
Ambasamudram - 
627401 
Ambasamudram 
Taluk Tirunelveli 
District 

24,500.00 24,500.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

6 V Subbu 
Ragavendra 

4/24/38, 
Kannimaramman 
Koil Street 
Pappakudi, 
Pappakudi Post 
Cheranmahadevi 
Taluk Tirunelveli 
District - 627602 

1,89,630.00 1,89,630.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

7 C Sivarajan 84, South Street 
Pudhur, Karukurichi 
Post Tirunelveli 
District - 627417  

1,12,753.00 1,08,583.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

8 N Varadarajan 16/8, Agraharam, 
Vengarai Post 
Paramathi - Velur 
Taluk Namakkal 
District - 637208  

3,26,248.00 3,00,465.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

9 R Venkidusamy 114/2, Vayalour 
Pushpathur Post 
Palani Taluk 
Dindigul District - 
624618 

1,83,395.00 1,83,395.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

10 M Melavasi 
Kannan 

3/7, South Street 
Vellalankulam, M.S. 

1,01,517.00 1,03,436.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 



University Post, 
Tirunelveli Taluk 
Tirunelveli District - 
627012 

to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

11 K Ramanathan 5/104, Mathan Kovil 
Street Athalanallur 
Cheranmahadevi 
Taluk Tirunelveli 
District - 627426 

1,28,502.00 1,28,502.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

12 J Peter 91F1, Aladi Street 
Cheranmahadevi 
Village 
Cheranmahadevi 
Taluk Tirunelveli 
District - 627414 

30,716.00 27,384.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

13 V Gurumoorthy 174/12, West Street 
near Perumal Kovil 
Gangaikondan 
Tirunelveli - 627352  

72,047.00 72,047.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

14 K Gopalakrishnan Opp. Govt. High 
School Mukkoodal 
Main Road, 
Nadukallur 
Kodaganallur Village 
Tirunelveli - 627010 

81,675.00 67,978.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

15 Y Nevin Andrews 6/98, Periyar Street 
Pappangulam 
Ambasamudram - 
627423  

44,660.00 45,348.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

16 S Ganesan 2/107, 
Durgaiamman Kovil 
Street Kilaambur 
Ambasamudram 
Taluk Tirunelveli 
District - 627418 

1,43,103.00 1,41,555.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

17 N Saminathan 268, 3rd Middle 
Street Thyagaraja 
Nagar Tirunelveli - 
627011  

2,32,875.00 2,33,562.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

18 H S Seetharaman 59/25, Sanyasi 
Gramam Tirunelveli 
Junction Tirunelveli - 
627001  

4,76,261.00 4,96,017.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

19 C Gnanam 142/27, NSK Nagar 
6th Street 
Arumbakkam 
Chennai - 606106 

1,11,216.00 77,676.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

20 A Kannan 21, School Street 
Edaikal Post 
Ambasamudram 
Taluk Tirunelveli 
District - 627602 

45,559.00 47,811.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

21 M Jesu 
Selvakumar 

32, Main Street 
Singamparai Post 
Mukudal Via 
Tirunelveli District - 
627601 

24,231.00 26,774.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

22 Esakki Muthu K 418-H 3rd Cross 
Street Kavitha 
Nagar V M Chatram 
Tirunelveli - 627011 

64,540.00 39,259.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

23 Subramanian R 52, Chennai 
Rajapuram Street 
Cheranmahadevi 
Tirunelveli - 627414  

47,959.00 47,959.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 



24 Shanmuga 
Nainar A 

69/1, Sengundhar 
Middle Street Town 
Tirunelvei - 627006  

44,342.00 44,342.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

25 Manikandan M 17, 2/1 
Tiruneelakanda 
Nayanaar Street 
Kurichi 
Meleapalayam 
Tirunelveli - 627005 

38,456.00 38,456.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

26 Senthil Kumar A 695, Ganapathi Mills 
Colony Sankar 
Nagar Tirunelveli - 
627357  

80,429.00 80,429.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

27 Prakash X 4/57A-B, Shathri 
Bavan Santhosh 
Nagar, 
Kongalapuram 
Sithurajapuram 
Sivakasi - 629189 

1,44,697.00 1,38,592.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

28 Nagarajan N Plot No 46, Bharathi 
Nagar III KTC Nagar 
Tirunelveli - 627011  

84,396.00 70,994.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

29 Pitchai R 19A, Nariyan Street 
Srirangam Trichy - 
620006  

64,450.00 64,450.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

30 Ganesan S 79 A 
Kambaramayana 
Street Vannarpettai 
Tirunelveli - 627003  

1,63,702.00 1,63,702.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

31 Ramireddy S Flat No G-2, Akruti 
Suryanarayana 
Residency 
Thirumala Nagar 
Nizampet Village 
Hyderabad - 500090 

1,48,896.00 1,49,896.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

32 Karthikeyan K No 8/101, Middle 
Street 
Veppankuruchi, V.V. 
Post 
Mandarakuppam 
Neyveli - 607802 

56,664.00 23,874.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

33 Hari Prasad Rao I A2/15, Century Staff 
Colony Lalkuan 
Dauli Range Nainital  
Uttarakhand - 
262402 

8,75,700.00 3,43,764.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

34 Periya Sami S 63, Nelliyapuram 
Street Pettai 
Tirunelveli - 627004  

1,06,733.00 1,03,609.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

35 Rajakumar E 473, Thai Nagar 
West Street 
Melapalayam 
Tirunelveli - 627005  

1,42,876.00 1,42,710.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

36 Raman M 32/57, Selvi Amman 
Kovil Street 
Thiruppani 
Karisalkulam 
Tirunelveli Taluk 
Tirunelveli - 627010 

21,500.00 21,500.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

37 Ramesh M 3/18 Mela Street 
Vadukanpatti 
Tirunelveli - 627010  

41,152.00 27,001.00 Unsecured Partially 
admitted 

38 vinothraj K 90/1, Mel 
Thaliyatimund Ooty 

1,58,232.00 1,56,468.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 



The Nilgiris District - 
643001  

to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

39 R Jawahar 13/5A, Geethanjali 
nagar 
kulathupalayam 
Thondamuthur (P.O) 
Coimbatore-641109 

32,191.00 32,191.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

40 G Ramesh No.23,IOB Colony 
Extension Maharaja 
Nagar Tirunelveli - 
627011  

21,500.00 17,714.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

41 Shanmuga Vel N No.3/128-A, Middle 
Street Keela Kallur 
Kodanganallur 
Village Tirunelveli – 
627010 
 

27,000.00 16,154.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 
 

42 Venkatachalam G 2, Kambalathamman 
Kovil Middle Street 
Veeravanallur - 
627426 
Cheranmahadevi 
Taluk Tirunelveli 
District 

26,000.00 25,115.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

43 Kalidas P 303, Ramani's 
Alamu Royal 
Apartment 
Peelamedu 
Coimbatore - 
641004  

10,09,862.00 10,09,862.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

44 Vasu Devan N 1/194, Kurinji Street 
Ezhil Nagar 
Krishnasamuthiram 
Trichy - 620014 

17,426.00 17,426.00 Unsecured  Fully 
admitted 

45 Thiyagarajan M 24/8, Palayagramam 
Street, 
Cheranmahadevi 
Village 
Cheranmahadevi 
Taluk Tirunelveli 
District - 627414 

30,521.00 22,144.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

46 Balasubramanian E Plot No 50, 3rd East 
Cross Street South 
Balabhagya Nagar 
Tirunelvei - 627001  

3,66,026.00 2,10,787.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

47 Asok Kumar P No 16, Sri 
Ragavendra 
Gardens 
Veerakeralam 
Coimbatore - 
641007  

2,65,700.00 2,03,328.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

48 Sharanya S 1/23, Balaji Nagar 
Near TVS Nagar 
Coimbatore - 
641025  

2,31,329.00 1,11,019.00 Unsecured Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

49 Shivaram Prasad Y Old No.44,New 
No.22 West 
Club,Race course 
Coimbatore  

38,03,710.00 37,77,353.00 Unsecured  Proofs 
admitted 
to the tune 
of claim 
admitted 

50 Ramaswamy R 247B/210,Alagesan 
Road, Saibaba 
Colony Coimbatore  

36,92,914.00 36,92,914.00 Unsecured Fully 
admitted 

 



 
FINANCIAL CREDITORS FORMING PART OF PROMOTERS CLAIMS  

 
S. 
No 

Name Address Claim 
Submitted 

Claim 
Admitted Extent to 

which 
debts or 
dues are 

secured or 
unsecured 

if 
applicable 

The 
proofs 
admitte

d or 
rejected 
in part 
and the 
proofs 
wholly 

rejected 
1 Servall 

Engineering 
Works Private 
Ltd 

Mettupalayam 
Road, Karamadai, 
Coimbatore - 
641104  

13,90,45,570.00 9,44,10,610.00 Unsecured As per 
records 

2 Sri Lakshmi 
Engineering 
Works 

Bettatharapuram,M
ettupalayam Road, 
Karamadai - 641 
104  

16,95,121.00 16,95,121.00 Unsecured As per 
records 

3 Vijayalakshmi 
Paper Mills 

Vilampatti, 
Nilakottai Taluk, 
Dindigul District - 
624219  

10,30,778.00 10,30,778.00 Unsecured As per 
records 

4 R.Ramaswamy 
 

247B/210,Alagesa
n Road, Saibaba 
Colony Coimbatore 
- 641011  

4,25,00,000.00 1,16,33,000.00 Unsecured  As per 
records 

 
 

ANY OTHER STAKEHOLDERS CLAIMS  
 

S. 
No 

Name Address Claim 
Submitted 

Claim   
Rejected 

Extent to 
which 
debts or 
dues are 
secured or 
unsecured 
if 
applicable 

The 
proofs 
admitted 
or 
rejected 
in part 
and the 
proofs 
wholly 
rejected 

1 Shivaram 
Prasad Y 

 Old No.44, New 
No.22 West 
Club,Race course 
Coimbatore 

1,83,40,800.00 1,83,40,800.00 Unsecured Wholly 
rejected 

2 Ramaswamy R 247B/210,Alagesa
n Road Saibaba 
Colony 
Coimbatore - 
641011 

2,96,76,000.00 2,96,76,000.00 Unsecured Wholly 
rejected 

3 Jeevanlatha R 247B/210,Alagesan 
Road Saibaba 
Colony Coimbatore 
- 641011  

54,55,979.00 54,55,979.00 Unsecured  Wholly 
rejected 

4 Servall 
Engineering 
Works Private 
Limited 

Karamadai, 
Coimbatore - 
641104 

12,08,75,750.00 12,08,75,750.00 Unsecured Wholly 
rejected 

5 Danalakshmi 
Paper Mills 
Private 
Limited 

S.No:219/3, 
Nilakottai Main 
Road, Vilampatti 
Nilakottai TK, 
Dindigul Dt, 
Tamilnadu 

33,95,82,550.00 33,95,82,550.00 Unsecured Wholly 
rejected 

 


